Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of Attorney Docket No. 157948				ent and Trademark Office					
Ple	ease record the attached document.	**···									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. N	ame and address of	receivi	ng party:					
	Koki HAYASHI Yuji TAKAKURA Shinji YAMAMOTO B. Additional name(s) of conveying		1 C J	EQUOS RESEA 9-12, SOTOKA EHIYODA-KU, APAN	ANDA TOK	A 2-CHOME, IYO 101-0021					
] Yes ☑ No 	B. A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:Assignment	Merger									
	Security Agreement	Change of Name									
	Other	İ									
	B. Execution Date: 1. June 24, 2 2. June 19, 2 3. June 20, 2	013									
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/977,	942	B. Pa	tent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
	C. Title of Application: <u>VEHICI</u>	<u>.E</u>									
5.	Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850) 0-4850 36-6400 5-2787	7. Pleas	se charge Deposition fee (37 CFR 3.41	t Acco	ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.					
	Alexandria, VA 22320- Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2 Email: <u>email@oliff.co</u>			ny overpayment or o account number 15-		any underpayment to					
					·	N. Carrier and A. Car					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the									
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748		Date: <u>July 2, 2013</u>								

PATENT REEL: 030756 FRAME: 0288 Insert

ASSIGNMENT

(2) Yuji TAKAKURA

(1)

Koki HAYASHI

(1-8)	Lcgal Name(s)	(3)	Shinji YAMAMOTO	(4)					
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	,	(6)					
		(7)		(8)	,				
		the under	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) I	EQUOS RESEARCH CO., LT	D,					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) 1	19-12, Sotokanda 2-Chome, C	hiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021 Japan					
		the entire invention continuati	right, title and interest for the , and in all applications for pat- ion, international, substitute an	and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns an United States of America as defined in 35 U ent including any and all provisional, non-pr d reissue application(s), and all Letters Pater be granted on the invention known as	.S.C. §100, in the ovisional,				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	VEHICLE						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(415	Parket No. 157049	Y Chairmann data harraid					
	••	(Auorne)	y Docket No. 157948), filed on even date herewith	i or as				
(12)	Alternative	(12) U.	S. Application Number	13/977,942					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	. "דו דו".	2, 2013					
declared and goin claims of reexamination resulting entire in this assi- identified	2) Each undersigned agreed concerning any application ag forward with such interfer 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and lignment is binding on Assigned 6) Each undersigned here the said application of this document.	es to execute or patent for ence or post- se to execute on al Convent is to perform ted States parizes and recthe said Assi nat he or she or and Assig by grants the or desirable	all papers necessary in connect the invention and to cooperate and papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrie all affirmative acts which matent to the Assignee. Quests the Commissioner of the ignee, as Assignee of the entir has not executed, and will no more's heirs, successors, assign firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) op	PLC the power to insert on this assignment les of the United States Patent and Tradem posite the undersigned name(s).	in obtaining evidence in connection with rm by reissue or see any and all patents full right to convey the with, and agrees that any further				
Date	June 24, 201	3	Inventor Signature	Koki Hayashi	(SEAL)				
Date	June 19,2013		Inventor Signature	Yuji Takakura	(SEAL)				
Date	June 20,201	3	Inventor Signature	Shinji Yumamoto	(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature	-	(SEAL)				
Date	V		_ Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date	350		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
neither,			gned before: (a) a Notary Publ vo witnesses who also sign he	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if re;	outside the U.S.A. If				
Date			Witness _						
Date			Witness						
•									

PATENT REEL: 030756 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 07/02/2013